BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2019 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05 PARISH

PAGE NUM 1 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
O0CAB 0110 ALHT 109103 11 9.3010.20 28
0CAB 0110 BLGY 101501 11 17.0018.15 13
0CAB 0112 PHSC 105101 111 9.00 9.50 16
0CAB 0112 CHEM 101102 11 9.3010.45 24
0CAB 0112 CHEM 101101 111 10.0010.50 25
0CAB 0112 CHEM 102101 11 11.0012.15 10
0CAB 0112 CHEM 101501 11 17.0018.15 12
O0CAB 0117 ALHT 109101 11 9.00 9.50 29
0CAB 0117 PHSC 105102 11 9.3010.45 19
O0CAB 0117 ALHT 109102 11 10.00 10.50 29
O0CAB 0117 ALHT 109104 11 11.0011.50 21
O0CAB 0117 ALHT 109501 1 18.3020.15 18
O0CAB 0118 BLGY 110104 11 9.3010.45 35
O0CAB 0118 BLGY 105101 111 10.00 10.50 34
O0CAB 0118 BLGY 110105 11 11.0012.15 34
OCAB 0154 SCI 101101 111 9.00 9.50 29
0CAB 0154 PHSC 110101 11 9.3010.45 19
O0CAB 0154 SCI 101102 111 10.0010.50 30
0CAB 0154 PHSC 111101 111 11.0011.50 24
O0CAB 0154 SCI 102101 11 11.0012.15 21
O0CAB 0154 SCI 101103 11 12.3013.45 29
OCAB 0154 SCI 101501 1 18.3021.15 20
0CAB 0215 CHEM 107102 11 9.3010.45 22
0CAB 0215 CHEM 107101 111 10.0010.50 24
0CAB 0215 BLGY 101101 11 11.0012.15 36
O0CAB 0215 SCI 101104 11 11.0012.15 28
0CAB 0215 CHEM 107501 1  18.3021.15 18
0CAB 0215 PHSC 105501 1 18.3021.30 24
0CAB 0216 BLGY 110101 111 9.00 9.50 38
O0CAB 0216 BLGY 105102 11 9.3010.45 35
0CAB 0216 BLGY 110102 111 10.00 10.50 37
0CAB 0216 BLGY 110103 111 11.0011.50 35
0CAB 0216 BLGY 110175 11 11.0013.30 19
0CAB 0218 BLGY 120103 11 9.3012.15 15
O0CAB 0218 BLGY120L103 11 9.3012.151 15
0CAB 0218 BLGY120L101 11 11.0012.15 21
O0CAB 0218 BLGY120L102 11 12.3013.45 19
O0CAB 0218 BLGY120L104 11 12.3013.45 19
0CAB 0218 BLGY120L501 11 17.0018.15 12
O0CAB 0220 BLGY 120101 111 9.00 9.50 15
0CAB 0220 BLGY 106101 11 9.3010.45 29
0CAB 0220 BLGY 120102 111 10.00 10.50 29
O0CAB 0220 BLGY 120104 11 11.0012.15 25
0CAB 0220 BLGY 120501 11 17.0018.15 8
0CAB 0221 STEC 110101 11 9.30 10.45 13
O0CAB 0221 STEC 111101 11  11.0012.15 13
O0CAB 0228 BLGY 202101 111 9.00 9.50 16
O0CAB 0228 BLGY 202103 11 9.3010.45 34
O0CAB 0228 BLGY 202102 111 10.00 10.50 32
O0CAB 0228 BLGY 202104 11 11.0012.15 34
OCAB 0228 BLGY 202501 11 17.0018.15 26

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
560 110 30 00000
560 110 30 00000
613 110 30 00000
613 110 30 00000
613 110 30 00000
613 110 30 00000
613 110 30 00000
671 110 30 00000
671 110 30 00000
671 110 30 00000
671 110 30 00000
671 110 30 00000
538 110 30 00000
538 110 30 00000
538 110 30 00000
1,368 210 35 00000
1,368 210 35 00000
1,368 210 35 00000
1,368 210 35 00000
1,368 210 35 00000
1,368 210 35 00000
1,368 210 35 00000
900 110 35 00000
900 110 35 00000
900 110 35 00000
900 110 35 00000
900 110 35 00000
900 110 35 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
940 210 27 00000
940 210 27 00000
940 210 27 00000
940 210 27 00000
940 210 27 00000
940 210 27 00000
775 110 35 00000
775 110 35 00000
775 110 35 00000
775 110 35 00000
775 110 35 00000
645 110 28 00000
645 110 28 00000
836 110 35 00000
836 110 35 00000
836 110 35 00000
836 110 35 00000
836 110 35 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0CAB 0233 PTAP 205101 1 12.30 16.00 20
0CAB 0233 PTAP 203101 1 12.3016.00 20
O0CAB 0233 PTAP 202101 1 12.3016.00 20
O0CAB 0233 PTAP 204101 1 12.3016.00 20
O0CAB 0236 PTAP 205101 1 9.00 12.00 20
O0CAB 0236 PTAP 203101 1 9.00 12.00 20
O0CAB 0236 PTAP 202101 11 9.0012.00 20
OCAB 0236 PTAP 204101 1 9.0012.00 20
O0CAB 0307 OCTA 206101 1 8.0012.00 20
O0CAB 0307 OCTA 203101 1 8.30 11.30 20
4 OCAB 0307 OCTA 205101 1 9.0015.00 20
O0CAB 0307 OCTA 204101 1 12.00 15.30 20
O0CAB 0307 OCTA 208101 1 13.0015.00 20
O0CAB 0309 PHSC105L101 11 11.0012.15 13
OCAB 0309 PHYS 211101 11 12.3013.45 12
O0CAB 0309 PHYS 201501 11 17.0018.15 10
O0CAB 0309 PHYS201L501 1  18.3021.15 4
0CAB 0311 CHEM101L101 1 12.3015.15 21
0CAB 0311 CHEM107L102 1  12.3015.15 1
0CAB 0311 CHEM102L101 1 12.3015.15 4
0CAB 0311 CHEM101L501 1  18.3021.15 7
O0CAB 0312 BLGY106L101 1 11.0013.45 19
0CAB 0312 BLGY105L101 1 11.00 13.45 23
O0CAB 0312 BLGY101L101 1 12.30 15.15 17
0CAB 0312 BLGY101L102 1  12.3015.15 13
O0CAB 0312 BLGY102L101 1 13.00 15.45 10
O0CAB 0312 BLGY101L501 1 18.30 21.15 19
0CAB 0314 BLGY202L109 11 11.0012.15 12
0CAB 0314 BLGY202L105 11 11.0012.15 19
O0CAB 0314 BLGY202L108 1 11.00 13.45 14
O0CAB 0314 BLGY202L106 11 12.3013.45 20
O0CAB 0314 BLGY202L501 1 18.3021.15 15
OCAB 0315 ALHT 105801 1 8.00 9.15 12
OCAB 0315 MOS 113101 111 9.00 9.50 17
4 O0CAB 0315 MOS 109175 11 9.3015.00 17
4 8 OCAB 0315 MOS 110150 11 9.3015.00 1 17
O0CAB 0315 ALHT 207101 111 10.0010.50 16
0CAB 0315 MOS 107101 1 11.1514.45 20
OCAB 0324 ALHT 203801 1 11.1514.15 9
O0CAB 0328 BLGY202L104 11 9.3010.45 20
0CAB 0328 BLGY202L101 11 11.0012.15 20
O0CAB 0328 BLGY202L103 1  11.0013.45 21
O0CAB 0328 BLGY202L102 11 12.3013.45 19
O0CAB 0328 BLGY202L502 1  18.3021.15 17
O0CAB 0328 BLGY202L503 1 18.3021.15 18
OCAB 0329 ALHT 105101 111 9.00 9.50 29
OCAB 0329 ALHT 116102 11 9.3010.45 24
O0CAB 0329 ALHT 115101 111 10.0010.50 18
O0CAB 0329 ALHT 206101 111 11.0011.50 16
O0CAB 0329 ALHT 112101 11 11.0013.45 14
OCAB 0329 ALHT 116101 11 12.0013.15 18

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,560 210 20 00000
1,560 210 20 00000
1,560 210 20 00000
1,560 210 20 00000
744 110 20 00000
744 110 20 00000
744 110 20 00000
744 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
529 110 20 00000
762 210 24 00000
762 210 24 00000
762 210 24 00000
762 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
900 210 24 00000
986 210 18 00000
986 210 18 00000
986 210 18 00000
986 210 18 00000
986 210 18 00000
840 140 22 00000
840 140 22 00000
840 140 22 00000
840 140 22 00000
840 140 22 00000
840 140 22 00000
1,144 210 10 00000
990 210 24 00000
990 210 24 00000
990 210 24 00000
990 210 24 00000
990 210 24 00000
990 210 24 00000
580 110 28 00000
580 110 28 00000
580 110 28 00000
580 110 28 00000
580 110 28 00000
580 110 28 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
OCAB 0329 ALHT 116501 1 18.3021.15 11
O0CAC 0113 THTR 157101 111 8.00 850 12
O0CAC 0113 COMM 257101 111 10.0010.50 9
O0CAC 0113 THTR 153101 111 10.0010.50 1 10
0CAC 0113 THTR 116101 11 11.0012.15 9
O0CAC 0113 THTR 105101 11 14.3016.30 25
0CAC 0122 MUSC 110101 111 11.0011.50 9
0CAC 0122 MUSC 111101 111 12.0012.50 3
0CAC 0123 MUSC 101101 1 12.00 12.50 8
0CAC 0123 MUSC 140101 111 13.0013.50 14
O0CAC 0123 MUSC 144101 11 14.0015.15 10
0CAC 0123 MUSC 148101 11 16.0017.30 17
O0CAC 0127 MUSC 220101 11 8.00 9.15 3
0CAC 0127 MUSC 222101 111 10.0010.50 2
0CAC 0127 MUSC 212101 11 11.0012.15 1
O0CAC 0140 THTR 221101 11 14.0015.15 11
O0CAD 0127 COMM 202101 111 9.00 9.50 20
O0CAD 0127 COMM 218101 11 9.3010.45 20
O0CAD 0127 COMM 280101 111 10.0010.50 18
O0CAD 0127 THTR 131101 111 11.0011.50 19
O0CAD 0127 COMM 220101 11 11.0012.15 18
O0CAD 0127 COMM 150101 11 12.3013.45 20
O0CAD 0127 COMM 258101 11 13.00 14.15 14
OCAD 0127 COMM 202102 11 14.0015.15 20
OCAD 0219 RSTH 204701 1 8.00 11.00 20
OCAD 0219 RSTH 204702 1 8.0011.00 1 6
OCAD 0219 RSTH 226701 1 8.0011.30 20
OCAD 0219 RSTH 226702 1 8.0011.30 1 6

4 O0CAD 0219 RSTH 202701 1111 8.0015.00 1 20
4 OCAD 0219 RSTH 202702 1111 8.0015.00 1 6

OCAD 0219 RSTH 220701 1 12.0015.00 19
OCAD 0219 RSTH 220702 1 12.0015.00 1 6
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110108 11 8.00 9.15 24
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110101 111 9.00 9.50 22
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110110 11 9.3010.45 12
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110103 111 10.0010.50 25
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110111 11 11.0012.15 25
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110113 11 12.3013.45 19
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110106 11 14.0015.15 15
OCAD 0303 SPCH 110501 1 18.3021.15 26
OCAD 0309 COMM 216101 111 9.00 9.50 14
OCAD 0309 COMM 267101 11 9.3010.45 10
OCAD 0309 COMM 135101 111 10.0010.50 19
OCAD 0309 COMM 216102 111 11.0011.50 21
OCAD 0309 COMM 290101 11 11.0012.15 21
OCAD 0309 COMM 160101 111 12.0012.50 18
OCAD 0309 COMM 246101 11 12.3013.45 16
OCAD 0309 COMM 135102 111 13.0013.50 19
OCAD 0309 COMM 251101 11 14.0015.15 10
OCAD 0309 COMM 270501 11 17.0018.15 7
OCAD 0309 COMM 160501 1 18.30 21.15 16

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
580 110 28 00000
3,436 210 30 00000
3,436 210 30 00000
3,436 210 30 00000
3,436 210 30 00000
3,436 210 30 00000
201 210 30 00000
201 210 30 00000
807 210 50 00000
807 210 50 00000
807 210 50 00000
807 210 50 00000
150 210 10 00000
150 210 10 00000
150 210 10 00000
586 110 30 00000
810 140 22 00000
810 140 22 00000
810 140 22 00000
810 140 22 00000
810 140 22 00000
810 140 22 00000
810 140 22 00000
810 140 22 00000
720 110 35 00000
720 110 35 00000
720 110 35 00000
720 110 35 00000
720 110 35 00000
720 110 35 00000
720 110 35 00000
720 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
916 110 35 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
840 240 24 00000
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WARNINGS NO.

0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAD
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
O0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
O0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
0309 COMM 290501 1  18.3021.15 8
0311 THTR 101101 111 9.00 9.50 14
0311 COMM 212101 11 9.3010.45 13
0311 COMM 170101 111 10.00 10.50 23
0311 COMM 170102 111 11.0011.50 20
0311 COMM 170103 11 11.0012.15 22
0311 COMM 240625 11 12.4514.15 25
0311 COMM 203501 11 17.0018.15 5
0311 THTR 113501 11 17.0018.15 1 7
0311 COMM 207501 1 18.3021.15 7
0323 COMM 299501 1 18.30 21.15 10
0325 COMM 102101 11 13.0014.15 15
0325 COMM 102501 1  18.3021.15 8
0347 COMM 258501 1 18.30 21.15 6
0348 SPCH 110102 111 9.00 9.50 23
0348 SPCH 110109 11 9.3010.45 24
0348 SPCH 115101 111 10.00 10.50 17
0348 SPCH 110104 111 11.0011.50 25
0348 SPCH 110112 11 11.0012.15 24
0348 SPCH 110105 111 12.0012.50 25
0145 MATH 102109 11 8.00 9.15 30
0145 MATH 099150 111 8.00 9.40 25
0145 MATH 102175 111 8.00 940 1 22
0145 MATH 111101 11 9.3010.45 22
0145 MATH 102104 111 10.0010.50 34
0145 MATH 098102 111 11.0011.50 33
0145 MATH 099107 11 12.3013.45 35
0145 MATH 102108 11 13.00 14.15 20
0145 MATH 253101 11 15.3016.45 4
0145 ENGR 221501 11 17.0018.15 4
0151 HIST 202101 111 9.00 9.50 29
0151 ENGL 101113 11 9.3010.45 28
0151 ENGL 101106 111 10.0010.50 29
0151 ENGL 101108 111 11.0011.50 30
0151 ENGL 102107 11 11.0012.15 30
0151 HIST 104101 111 12.0012.50 24
0151 HIST 103875 11 14.00 16.00 29
0203 HIST 101103 11 9.3010.45 23
0203 SLGY 201101 111 10.0010.50 28
0203 SLGY 201102 111 11.0011.50 26
0203 SLGY 202101 11 12.3013.45 14
0203 PSYC 201501 11 17.0018.15 31
0204 SLGY 201103 11 8.00 9.15 19
0204 SLGY 201104 11 9.3010.45 20
0204 SLGY 201105 11 11.0012.15 21
0205 PSYC 201102 11 8.00 9.15 25
0205 PSYC 201103 11 9.3010.45 29
0205 PSYC 201625 11 12.4514.15 27
0206 CJUS 101101 111 8.00 8.50 30
0206 CJUS 203101 111 9.00 9.50 22
0206 CJUS 205101 11 9.3010.45 21

OCAE

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
840 240 24 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
1,630 210 30 00000
440 110 10 00000
1,392 210 35 00000
1,392 210 35 00000
275 110 18 00000
728 110 35 00000
728 110 35 00000
728 110 35 00000
728 110 35 00000
728 110 35 00000
728 110 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
925 210 35 00000
1,076 110 35 00000
1,076 110 35 00000
1,076 110 35 00000
1,076 110 35 00000
1,076 110 35 00000
1,076 110 35 00000
1,076 110 35 00000
742 110 35 00000
742 110 35 00000
742 110 35 00000
742 110 35 00000
742 110 35 00000
798 110 30 00000
798 110 30 00000
798 110 30 00000
517 110 35 00000
517 110 35 00000
517 110 35 00000
840 110 35 00000
840 110 35 00000
840 110 35 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
OCAE 0206 CJUS 201101 111 10.0010.50
O0CAE 0206 CJUS 250101 111 11.0011.50
OCAE 0206 CORR 230101 11 11.0012.15
OCAE 0206 CJUS 299101 111 12.0012.50
O0CAE 0213 MATH 101101 111 9.00 9.50
O0CAE 0213 MATH 102110 11 9.3010.45
OCAE 0213 MATH 098150 111 10.0011.40

8 OCAE 0213 MATHO099175 111 10.0011.40 1

O0CAE 0213 MATH 099108 11 11.0012.15
O0CAE 0213 MATH 099625 11 12.0013.30
O0CAE 0213 MATH 102112 11 12.3013.45
O0CAE 0213 MATH 112501 11 17.0018.15
OCAE 0213 MATH 099501 11 17.0018.15
OCAE 0213 MATH 099503 1 18.3021.15
OCAE 0214 MATH 097126 11 8.00 9.15
O0CAE 0214 MATH 097122 111 9.00 9.50
OCAE 0214 MATH 097128 11 9.3010.45
O0CAE 0214 MATH 097123 111 10.0010.50
OCAE 0214 MATH 097124 111 11.0011.50
O0CAE 0214 MATH 097125 11 12.0013.15
OCAE 0214 MATH 097130 11 12.3013.45
OCAE 0214 MATH 097625 11 14.0015.30
O0CAE 0214 MATHO097531 11 17.0018.15
OCAE 0214 MATH 097532 1  18.3021.15
OCAE 0215 MATH 097120 111 8.00 8.50
OCAE 0215 MATHO097121 111 9.00 9.50
OCAE 0215 MATH 097127 11 9.3010.45
O0CAE 0215 MATH 210101 11 11.0012.15
OCAE 0215 MATH 098176 11 14.0016.30
O0CAE 0215 MATHO097530 11 17.0018.15
OCAE 0215 MATH 097533 1 18.3021.15
OCAE 0216 MATH 099104 11 8.00 9.15
OCAE 0216 MATH (098101 111 9.00 9.50
OCAE 0216 MATH 098104 11 9.3010.45
OCAE 0216 MATHO097151 111 10.0011.40
OCAE 0216 MATH 098175 111 10.0011.40 1
O0CAE 0216 MATH 097129 11 11.0012.15
OCAE 0216 MATH 098103 11 12.0013.15
OCAE 0216 MATH 098109 11 14.0015.15
OCAE 0216 MATH 097626 11 18.3020.00
OCAE 0221 MATH 117101 11 8.00 9.15
OCAE 0221 MATH 114175 111 8.00 9.40
O0CAE 0221 MATH 251150 111 8.00 9.40 1
OCAE 0221 TEAC 201101 11 9.3010.45
O0CAE 0221 MATH 102103 111 10.0010.50
O0CAE 0221 MATH 099103 11 11.0012.15
OCAE 0221 MATH 114502 1  18.3021.15
OCAE 0224 MATH 217101 11 8.00 9.15
OCAE 0224 TEAC 203101 11 8.00 9.15
OCAE 0224 MATH 218101 11  9.3010.45
OCAE 0224 MATH 098105 11 9.3010.45

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

CAPACITY

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
840 110 35 00000
840 110 35 00000
840 110 35 00000
840 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
738 110 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
1,188 240 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
1,038 210 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
800 110 35 00000
640 110 35 00000
640 110 35 00000
640 110 35 00000
640 110 35 00000
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PARISH
RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

O0CAE
O0CAE
O0CAE
O0CAE
O0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
O0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
O0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
OCAE

NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC

0224 MATH 098107 11 11.0012.15
0225 CJUS 291101 111 8.00 8.50
0225 CJUS 202101 11 8.00 9.15
0225 GPHY 101101 11 9.3010.45
0225 CJUS 292101 111 10.0010.50
0225 CJUS 101102 11 11.0012.15
0226 FYSE 001101 111 8.00 8.50
0226 FYSE 001102 111 9.00 9.50
0226 FYSE 001108 11 9.3010.45
0226 FYSE 001103 111 10.0010.50
0226 FYSE 001104 111 11.0011.50
0226 FYSE 001112 11 11.0012.15
0226 FYSE 001105 111 12.0012.50
0226 FYSE 001109 11 12.3013.45
0226 FYSE 001625 11 13.1514.45
0226 FYSE 001175 11 14.0016.00
0226 FYSE 001501 11 17.0018.15
0226 FYSE 001626 1 18.30 21.15
0303 PSYC?220101 111 8.00 8.50
0303 PSYC?220104 11 8.00 9.15
0303 PSYC 220102 111 9.00 9.50
0303 PSYC220105 11 9.3010.45
0303 PSYC 220103 111 10.0010.50
0304 HIST 101101 11 11.0012.15
0304 HIST 102102 11 11.0012.15
0304 HIST 201104 11 14.0015.15
0305 PSYC 201108 111 10.0010.50
0305 PSYC 201105 111 11.0011.50
0305 PSYC201106 11 11.0012.15
0305 PSYC 201107 11 12.3013.45
0306 PSYC 201101 111 8.00 8.50
0306 PSYC 201104 111 9.00 9.50
0306 PSYC 205102 11 9.3010.45
0306 PSYC206101 111 11.0011.50
0306 PSYC?220801 1 11.0012.15
0306 PSYC 220625 11 12.1513.45
0313 HLPE 221102 11 9.3010.45
0313 HLPE 221101 11 11.0012.15
0314 MATH 101102 11 8.00 9.15
0314 MATH 102102 111 9.00 9.50
0314 MATH 112102 11 9.3010.45
0314 MATH 099102 111 10.0010.50
0314 MATH 102106 111 11.0011.50
0314 MATH 098108 11 12.3013.45
0314 MATH 098110 11 13.0014.15
0314 MATHO099176 11 14.0016.30
0314 MATH 102501 11 17.0018.15
0314 MATH 102502 1 18.30 21.15
0317 MATH 114101 111 8.00 8.50
0317 MATH 112101 111 9.00 9.50
0317 MATH 114103 11 9.3010.45

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
640 110 35 00000
942 110 35 00000
942 110 35 00000
942 110 35 00000
942 110 35 00000
942 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
910 110 35 00000
732 110 30 00000
732 110 30 00000
732 110 30 00000
732 110 30 00000
732 110 30 00000
771 110 35 00000
771 110 35 00000
771 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
877 110 35 00000
877 110 35 00000
877 110 35 00000
877 110 35 00000
877 110 35 00000
877 110 35 00000
1,415 210 35 00000
1,415 210 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
925 110 35 00000
998 110 35 00000
998 110 35 00000
998 110 35 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT
BRANCH

FALL DATA 2019

RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05

PAGE NUM 7

PARISH
RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
TIMES NLIN

WARNINGS NO.

O0CAE
O0CAE
O0CAE
O0CAE
O0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
O0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
0CAE
O0CAE
0CAF
0CAF
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG

NO.

DAYS

MTWTFS

0317
0317
0317
0317
0321
0321
0321
0321
0321
0321
0321
0321
0321
0321
0322
0322
0322
0322
0322
0325
0325
0326
0326
0326
0326
0326
0326
0326
0327
0327
0327
0204
0225
0203
0203
0203
0203
0203
0203
0203
0203
0203
0204
0204
0204
0204
0204
0205
0205
0205
0205

MATH 102105
MATH 102107
MATH 098502
MATH 099502
MATH 102101
MATH 099101
MATH 250101
MATH 114102
MATH 099106
MATH 102625
MATH 098501
MATH 098626
MATH 098503
MATH 098504
MATH 102150
MATH 252175
MATH 099105
MATH 102111
MATH 098625
PSYC 205101
HIST 202102

HIST 203102

HIST 201101

HIST 102101

HIST 201102

HIST 101102

HIST 201103

HIST 101501

HLPE 145101
CDYC 240801
CDYC 298801
CULA 120101
CULA 110101
CTEC 155101
CTEC 115101
CTEC 155801
CTEC 240101
CTEC 290101
CTEC 170101
CTEC 172501
CTEC 155501
CTEC 130501
ENGL 102101
ENGL 102105
ENGL 101117
ENGL 201101
ENGL 202101
ENGL 101101
ENGL 101111
ENGL 101103
ENGL 101114

11

TTFC

12.00 13.30
17.00 18.15
18.30 20.00

8

9.15
0
10.50
11.50
8

9

REG

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

620

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
998 110 35 00000
998 110 35 00000
998 110 35 00000
998 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
930 110 35 00000
654 110 35 00000
654 110 35 00000
654 110 35 00000
654 110 35 00000
654 110 35 00000
780 110 35 00000
780 110 35 00000
905 210 35 00000
905 210 35 00000
905 210 35 00000
905 210 35 00000
905 210 35 00000
905 210 35 00000
905 210 35 00000
895 110 24 00000
895 110 24 00000
895 110 24 00000
392 210 50 00000
540 110 25 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
952 140 30 00000
831 110 35 00000
831 110 35 00000
831 110 35 00000
831 110 35 00000
831 110 35 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000

110 27 00000

ROOM RECRD
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PAGE NUM 8

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG

8 OCAG 0214 CTEC 151875 1

0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG

NO. DAYS

MTWTFS

0205
0205
0205
0205
0205
0205
0205
0205
0206
0206
0206
0206
0206
0206
0206
0206
0207
0214
0214

0214
0214
0214
0214
0214
0214
0215
0215
0216
0216
0216
0216
0216
0216
0216
0216
0218
0218
0218
0218
0218
0218
0219
0221
0221
0221
0221
0221
0221
0221
0221

ENGL 101107
ENGL 101109
ENGL 099107
ENGL 101110
ENGL 101801
ENGL 102801
ENGL 101625
ENGL 101501
SPAN 101101
SPAN 101102
ENGL 101105
FREN 101101
ENGL 102103
ENGL 101175
READ 099108
ENGL 255501
BADM 201101
CTEC 102101
CTEC 150850

CTEC 243101
CTEC 250101
CTEC 270101
CTEC 295101
CTEC 149501
CTEC 102501
BADM 215101
CULA 115101
BADM 212101
ACCT 206101
ACCT 205101
BADM 105876
ACCT 205102
CULA 125101
LSEC 150501
LSEC 101501
CTEC 107101
CTEC 108101
CTEC 118101
CTEC 100625
CTEC 107502
CTEC 107501
ENGL 102501
ENGL 099106
ENGL 098103
ENGL 098105
ENGL 101116
RLGN 201850
RLGN 202875
RLGN 203101
ENGL 099501

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
TIMES NLIN REG
TTFC
111 10.00 10.50 31
111 11.0011.50 27
11 11.0012.15 28
111 12.0012.50 28
12.30 13.45 28
1 12.3013.45 28
16.30 18.00 26
18.30 21.15 29
111 8.00 8.50 23
8.00 9.15 26
111 9.00 9.50 30
9.30 10.45 9
111 10.00 10.50 30
111 12.0013.40 27
12.30 13.45 29
18.30 21.15 13
1 9.00 9.50 27
1 9.00 9.50 14
9.30 10.45 20
9.3010.45 1 18
1 10.00 10.50 10
11.00 12.15 20
12.30 13.45 14
1 12.3013.45 10
1 15.3016.45 13
18.30 21.15 20
1 9301045 14
13.00 14.30 31
111 9.00 9.50 19
11 9.3010.45 25
111 10.0010.50 25
11 11.0012.15 19
11 11.0012.15 26
13.00 15.00 28
18.00 21.00 5
18.30 21.30 4
8.00 9.15 20
9.30 10.45 18
11.00 12.15 16
11 12.0013.30 19
17.00 18.15 15
18.30 19.45 18
18.30 21.15 29
8.00 9.15 30
1 9.00 9.50 28
1 10.00 10.50 26
11.00 12.15 28
12.30 13.45 13
12.3013.45 1 24
14.00 15.15 14
18.30 21.15 27

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
620 110 27 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
1,188 140 35 00000
724 110 35 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
715 140 20 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
900 140 24 00000
900 140 24 00000
900 140 24 00000
900 140 24 00000
900 140 24 00000
900 140 24 00000
900 140 24 00000
900 140 24 00000
890 140 26 00000
890 140 26 00000
890 140 26 00000
890 140 26 00000
890 140 26 00000
890 140 26 00000
865 140 26 00000
645 110 35 00000
645 110 35 00000
645 110 35 00000
645 110 35 00000
645 110 35 00000
645 110 35 00000
645 110 35 00000
645 110 35 00000

ROOM RECRD
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BRANCH
PARISH

FALL DATA 2019
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PAGE NUM 9

RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG
0CAG

NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC

0223 ENGL 101102 111 8.00 8.50
0223 ENGL 101112 11 8.00 9.15
0223 ENGL 101104 111 9.00 9.50
0223 ENGL 102106 11 9.3010.45
0223 ENGL 099104 111 11.0011.50
0223 ENGL 250101 11 11.0012.15
0223 ENGL 099105 111 12.0012.50
0223 ENGL 102109 11 12.3013.45
0223 ENGL 098501 1 18.30 21.15
0303 ENGL 102102 111 9.00 9.50
0303 ART 231101 11 9.3010.45
0303 ART 101101 11 11.0012.15
0303 ENGL 098150 111 11.0012.40
0303 ENGL 099175 111 11.0012.40 1
0303 ART 103101 11 12.3013.45
0303 ART 203501 1 18.3021.15
0303 ART 204501 1 183021151
0304 ART 206101 111 9.00 9.50
0304 ART 206103 11 9.3010.45
0304 ART 206102 111 10.0010.50
0304 ENGL 102104 111 11.0011.50
0304 ART 201850 11 11.0012.15
0304 ART 206875 11 11.0012.15 1
0304 ART 246101 11 14.0015.15
0304 ART 247101 11 140015151
0304 INTR 103501 1  18.3021.15
0307 COMM 211101 111 9.00 9.50
0307 COMM 216103 11 9.3010.45
0307 COMM 239101 111 11.0011.50
0307 COMM 201101 11 11.0012.15
0307 COMM 209101 111 12.0012.50
0308 BADM 213101 111 9.00 9.50
0308 BADM 105103 11 9.3010.45
0308 BADM 202101 111 10.0010.50
0308 BADM 201103 11 12.3013.45
0315 CTEC 255101 11 11.0012.15
0315 CTEC?299801 1 12.3013.45
0315 CTEC 255850 11 16.0018.00
0315 CTEC 256876 11 16.0018.00 1
0315 CTEC 287875 1 18.30 21.15
0316 READ 099101 111 8.00 8.50
0316 READ 099105 11 8.00 9.15
0316 READ 099102 111 9.00 9.50
0316 READ 099106 11 9.3010.45
0316 READ 099103 111 10.0010.50
0316 READ 099104 111 11.0011.50
0316 READ 099107 11 11.0012.15
0317 CTEC 112102 11 8.00 9.15
0317 CTEC 114101 111 9.00 9.50
0317 CTEC 114102 11 9.3010.45
0317 CTEC 112101 111 10.0010.50

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
820 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
966 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
1,180 110 35 00000
590 140 20 00000
590 140 20 00000
590 140 20 00000
590 140 20 00000
590 140 20 00000
710 110 35 00000
710 110 35 00000
710 110 35 00000
710 110 35 00000
760 110 24 00000
760 110 24 00000
760 110 24 00000
760 110 24 00000
760 110 24 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
527 110 35 00000
925 240 24 00000
925 240 24 00000
925 240 24 00000
925 240 24 00000

ROOM RECRD
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RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05 PARISH

PAGE NUM 10 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
O0CAG 0317 CTEC 112103 11 11.0012.15 20
O0CAG 0317 CTEC 112802 1 17.00 18.15 20
O0CAG 0317 CTEC 114802 1 18.30 19.45 20
OCAG 0319 CTEC 100104 11 8.00 9.15 24
O0CAG 0319 CTEC 100101 111 9.00 9.50 25
O0CAG 0319 CTEC 101101 11 9.3010.45 23
O0CAG 0319 CTEC 100102 111 10.0010.50 23
O0CAG 0319 CTEC 100103 111 11.0011.50 24
O0CAG 0319 CTEC 101102 11 11.0012.15 24
O0CAG 0319 CTEC 101501 11 17.0018.15 24
O0CAG 0319 CTEC 101502 11 18.3019.45 23
OCAG 0320 CTEC 282101 11 8.00 9.15 13
O0CAG 0320 CTEC 262101 11 9.3010.45 15
O0CAG 0320 CTEC 100105 11 11.0012.15 23
O0CAG 0320 CTEC 100106 11 12.3013.45 25
O0CAG 0320 CTEC 100501 11 17.0018.15 22
OCAG 0321 ENGL 098101 111 8.00 8.50 26
OCAG 0321 ENGL 098106 11 8.00 9.15 29
OCAG 0321 ENGL 098102 111 9.00 9.50 28
OCAG 0321 ENGL 098108 11 9.3010.45 27
OCAG 0321 ENGL 098104 111 10.0010.50 29
OCAG 0321 ENGL 098109 11 11.0012.15 30
OCAG 0321 READ 099625 11 16.3018.00 27
OCAG 0321 READ 099626 11 17.0018.29 23
OCAG 0321 READ 099501 1 18.3021.15 28
O0CAG 0324 MUSC 100101 111 9.00 9.50 15
O0CAG 0324 MUSC 112101 11 9.3010.45 5
0CAG 0324 MUSC 122101 111 10.0010.50 5
0CAG 0324 MUSC 123101 111 11.0011.50 2
O0CAG 0324 MUSC 113101 11 11.0012.15 2
O0CAG 0325 BADM 105101 111 9.00 9.50 29
0CAG 0325 BADM 214101 111 10.0010.50 25
0CAG 0325 BADM 220101 11 11.0012.15 14
0CAG 0325 BADM 108101 11 12.0013.15 18
O0CAG 0325 CULA 130101 1  13.0015.00 23
O0CAG 0325 CULA 100101 1 13.0015.00 21
OCAG 0325 ACCT 205501 1 18.3021.30 14
O0CAG 0325 BADM 214849 1  19.00 20.15 9
OCAG 0328 ENGL 099101 111 8.00 8.50 28
O0CAG 0328 SPCH 110107 11 8.00 9.15 25
OCAG 0328 ENGL 099102 111 9.00 9.50 29
OCAG 0328 ENGL 101115 11 9.3010.45 30
OCAG 0328 ENGL 099103 111 10.0010.50 28
O0CAG 0328 HMAN 203101 11 12.3013.45 26
OCAG 0328 ENGL 099625 11 16.3018.00 26
OCAG 0328 ENGL 098625 11 16.3018.00 23
0CAH HO0130 BLGY 231105 1 9.30 12.15 12
O0CAH HO130 BLGY 231106 1 9.3012.15 12
O0CAH HO0130 BLGY 102101 11 11.0012.15 13
O0CAH HO0130 BLGY 230111 11 12.3013.45 16
O0CAH HO130 BLGY 230501 1 18.30 21.15 36

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER

MAIN CAMPUS

TOTAL
SQ. FT.
CAPACITY

925
925
925

882
882
882

882
882

882

882

882

905
905

905

905

905
651

651
651
651

651

651

651

651
651

827
827

827
827

827

920
920

920

920
920
920
920
920
691

691
691
691

691

691

691

691

1,095
1,095

1,095
1,095

1,095

NET ASSIGN.

TYPE & NO.

240 24 00000
240 24 00000
240 24 00000
240 26 00000
240 26 00000
240 26 00000

240 26 00000
240 26 00000

240 26 00000
240 26 00000
240 26 00000
240 27 00000
240 27 00000
240 27 00000
240 27 00000
240 27 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000

110 35 00000

110 35 00000

110 35 00000
110 35 00000

110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000

110 35 00000
110 35 00000

110 35 00000
110 35 00000

110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000

110
110
110
110
110
110

35 00000
35 00000
35 00000
35 00000
35 00000
35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 35 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000
110 40 00000

ROOM RECRD
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RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05 PARISH
PAGE NUM 11 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0CAH HO131 BLGY 230101 111 8.00 8.50
O0CAH HO131 BLGY 231103 11 8.00 9.15
O0CAH HO131 BLGY 230103 111 9.00 9.50
0CAH HO131 BLGY 231102 11 11.0012.15
O0CAH HO131 BLGY 231501 11 17.0018.15
0CAH HO131 BLGY 230550 11 17.3020.15
0CAH HO131 BLGY 231575 11 17.3020.15 1
0CAH H0211 PHAR102L101 11 8.3011.30
0CAH H0211 PHAR 102101 111 9.00 9.50
0CAH H0211 PHAR 104101 111 10.0011.30
0CAH H0213 PHAR 110675 1111 9.00 10.00
0CAH H0213 PHAR 101101 1 12.00 13.00
0CAH H0213 PHAR 120675 1111 13.00 15.00
0CAH H0214 PHAR110L675 111 10.1512.45
O0CAH H0215 BLGY 230108 11 9.3010.45
O0CAH H0215 ALHT 102101 11 11.1512.30
O0CAH H0215 ALHT 211101 1 13.0017.30
O0CAH H0215 BLGY 230502 11 17.3018.45
O0CAH H0216 BLGY 230109 11 9.3010.45
0CAH H0216 BLGY 230105 111 10.0010.50
0CAH H0216 BLGY 230106 111 11.0011.50
O0CAH H0216 BLGY 230110 11 11.0012.15
O0CAH H0216 BLGY 231502 1 18.3021.15
O0CAH H0219 BLGY231L102 11 8.20 9.35
O0CAH H0219 BLGY231L108 11 11.0012.15
O0CAH H0219 BLGY231L105 11 12.0013.15
O0CAH H0219 BLGY231L109 11 12.3013.45
O0CAH H0219 BLGY231L504 11 17.0018.15
O0CAH H0219 BLGY231L575 11 17.3020.15
O0CAH H0219 BLGY231L503 1  18.3021.15
O0CAH H0220 BLGY 231101 111 9.0010.50
8 O0CAH H0220 BLGY231L101 111 9.0010.50 1
O0CAH H0220 BLGY 231104 11 9.3012.15
8 OCAHH0220 BLGY231L104 11 93012151
O0CAH H0220 BLGY231L106 1  13.00 15.45
O0CAH H0220 BLGY231L107 1 13.0015.45
O0CAH H0220 BLGY231L501 1 18.30 21.15
O0CAH H0220 BLGY231L502 1 18.3021.15
O0CAH H0221 ALHT 209101 11 8.00 9.15
O0CAH H0221 ALHT102L101 11 8.00 9.15
O0CAH H0221 ALHT209L101 11 9.3010.45
O0CAH H0221 ALHT102L102 11 9.3010.45
0CAH H0226 BLGY 230102 111 9.0010.50
8 O0CAH H0226 BLGY230L102 111 9.0010.50 1
O0CAH H0226 BLGY230L110 11 9.3010.45
0CAH H0226 BLGY230L111 11 11.0012.15
0CAH H0226 BLGY 230107 111 11.0012.50
8 OCAH H0226 BLGY230L107 111 11.001250 1

O0CAH H0226 BLGY230L112 11 12.3013.45

0CAH H0226 BLGY230L550 11

17.30 20.15

O0CAH H0226 BLGY230L503 11 19.0020.15

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BOSSIER
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,458 610 60 00000
1,458 610 60 00000
1,458 610 60 00000
1,458 610 60 00000
1,458 610 60 00000
1,458 610 60 00000
1,458 610 60 00000
1,496 210 24 00000
1,496 210 24 00000
1,496 210 24 00000
680 110 24 00000
680 110 24 00000
680 110 24 00000
632 210 12 00000
1,010 210 40 00000
1,010 210 40 00000
1,010 210 40 00000
1,010 210 40 00000
904 210 40 00000
904 210 40 00000
904 210 40 00000
904 210 40 00000
904 210 40 00000
975 210 28 00000
975 210 28 00000
975 210 28 00000
975 210 28 00000
975 210 28 00000
975 210 28 00000
975 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
909 210 28 00000
987 110 24 00000
987 110 24 00000
987 110 24 00000
987 110 24 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000
898 210 28 00000

ROOM RECRD



BRANCH

BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT
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BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05 BOSSIER
12 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0CAH H0230 BLGY 230104 111 10.0011.50 30 959 210 28 00000
8 OCAH H0230 BLGY230L104 111 10.0011.50 1 30 959 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0230 BLGY230L106 11 12.3013.45 20 959 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0230 BLGY230L113 11 13.0014.15 18 959 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0230 BLGY230L501 11 17.0018.15 19 959 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0230 BLGY230L505 1 18.30 21.15 16 959 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0230 BLGY230L502 1 18.3021.15 22 959 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0230 BLGY230L504 1 18.3021.15 23 959 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0231 BLGY230L101 111 9.00 9.50 25 1,015 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0231 BLGY230L108 11 9.3010.45 24 1,015 210 28 00000
0CAH H0231 BLGY230L103 111 10.0010.50 26 1,015 210 28 00000
0CAH H0231 BLGY230L105 111 11.0011.50 24 1,015 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0231 BLGY230L109 11 11.0012.15 23 1,015 210 28 00000
O0CAH H0231 BLGY230L114 111 12.0012.50 10 1,015 210 28 00000
O0CAH HO311 EMTP100L101 1 11.15 14.15 9 898 210 20 00000
0CAH HO311 EMTP100L102 1  11.1514.15 8 898 210 20 00000
0CAH HO311 EMTP100L104 1 11.1514.15 8 898 210 20 00000
O0CAH HO311 EMTP100L103 1 12.00 15.00 7 898 210 20 00000
0CAH HO311 EMTP100L501 1 18.30 21.30 9 898 210 20 00000
O0CAH HO311 EMTP100L502 1 18.3021.30 9 898 210 20 00000
O0CAH H0322 NURS 201101 1 8.0011.50 41 902 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0322 NURS 210101 1 8.3011.20 26 902 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0322 PNUR 101101 1 13.00 13.50 33 902 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0322 PNUR 101102 1 13.00 13.50 32 902 110 40 00000
O0CAH H0322 NURS 205101 1 13.0013.50 48 902 110 40 00000
0CAH HO0323 NURS 204101 1 8.00 9.50 10 901 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0323 NURS 221101 1  8.0010.50 25 901 110 40 00000
O0CAH H0323 NURS 214101 1 9.00 9.50 28 901 110 40 00000
O0CAH H0323 NURS 211101 1 10.3015.30 31 901 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0325 NURS 200150 111  8.00 11.50 41 1,077 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0325 NURS 223101 1 9.0010.50 24 1,077 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0325 NURS 226101 1 11.0011.50 23 1,077 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0325 NURS 220101 1 12.00 13.50 23 1,077 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0325 BLGY 110501 1  18.3021.15 21 1,077 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO337 EMTP 206675 1111 17.3021.30 21 839 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO0337 EMTP 207675 1111 17.3021.30 1 21 839 110 40 00000
8 OCAH H0337 EMTP 208675 1111 17.3021.30 1 21 839 110 40 00000

O0CAH HO339 EMTP 100101 1111 8.4510.45 32 1,046 110 40 00000
O0CAH HO339 EMTP 100501 11 17.3021.30 18 1,046 110 40 00000
OCAL 0132 OGPT 153101 11 15.3016.45 3 1,500 210 50 00000
OCAL 0132 OGPT 210101 11 15.3016.45 2 1,500 210 50 00000
OCAL 0134 CONS 100101 11 9.3010.45 11 930 110 50 00000
OCAL 0134 CONS 102101 11 10.0012.15 4 930 110 50 00000
OCAL 0134 CONS 140101 11 14.0015.15 7 930 110 50 00000
OCAL 0134 CONS 220101 11 14.0016.45 2 930 110 50 00000
OCAL 0134 OGPT 207801 11 17.1518.30 5 930 110 50 00000
OCAL 0134 OGPT 217801 11 17.1518.30 1 5 930 110 50 00000
OCAL 0212 WELD 103101 11 9.0012.00 6 1,406 410 50 00000
OCAL 0212 WELD 105101 11 9.0012.00 6 1,406 410 50 00000
OCAL 0212 OGPT 260501 1 17.15 20.15 1 1,406 410 50 00000
OCAL 0213 TEED 101101 11 13.00 16.00 16 1,940 210 50 00000
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PAGE NUM

WARNINGS

BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

BRANCH
PARISH BOSSIER
13 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY

OCAL 0213 TEED 101102 11 13.0016.00 9 1,940 210 50 00000
OCAL 0213 TEED 206501 11 17.0018.15 8 1,940 210 50 00000
OCAL 0213 TEED 101501 11 18.3021.30 14 1,940 210 50 00000
OCAL 0215 TEED 280101 1 8.00 8.50 1 1,200 210 50 00000
OCAL 0215 TEED 142501 11 17.0018.15 15 1,200 210 50 00000
OCAL 0215 AMFG 202501 1  18.3021.15 10 1,200 210 50 00000
OCAL 0215 TEED 260501 11 18.3021.30 10 1,200 210 50 00000
OCAL 0216 TEED 202501 11 17.0018.15 6 900 210 50 00000
OCAL 0216 TEED 210801 1 18.3021.30 8 900 210 50 00000
OCAL 0228 ENGR 222101 11 9.3010.45 12 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 ENGR 201175 111 10.0011.40 7 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 ENGR 220150 111 10.0011.40 1 8 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 ENGR 100101 11 11.0012.15 15 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 ENGR 299625 1 12.3013.30 2 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 ENGR 101101 11 12.3013.45 10 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 OGPT 203801 1 17.1520.15 4 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 AMFG 107675 11 18.3021.15 15 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0228 AMFG 108678 11 18.3021.15 1 13 1,100 110 50 00000
OCAL 0234 AMFG 210101 1  13.0016.00 6 1,280 210 50 00000
OCAL 0234 TEED 143101 11 15.3016.45 8 1,280 210 50 00000
OCAL 0234 TEED 143501 11 17.0018.15 15 1,280 210 50 00000
OCAL 0234 TEED 161501 11 17.0018.15 6 1,280 210 50 00000
OCAL 0234 TEED 158501 11 18.3021.30 6 1,280 210 50 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL DATA 2019
RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 5

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - -
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 14
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 635
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 635
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 33

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = === ===« == === s s s e oo oo o mceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 98
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 3,314
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 24,937 4,318 29,256
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,820 4,900 13,720
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 2,332 461 2,793
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 298,260 165,700 463,960
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 76,697 16,357 93,054
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 49,875 8,637 58,512
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 26.4 9.4 20.4
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 16.7 5.2 12.6
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 65.0 52.8 62.9
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 89
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 3,089
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 21,850 3,853 25,703
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,010 4,450 12,460
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,995 401 2,396
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 278,010 154,450 432,460
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 68,351 14,731 83,082
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 43,700 7,707 51,407
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 24.9 9.0 19.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 15.7 5.0 11.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 63.9 52.3 61.9



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 9

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 225

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 3,087 465 3,552

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 810 450 1,260
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 337 60 397

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 20,250 11,250 31,500
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8,346 1,626 9,972
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,175 930 7,105

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 41.6 13.3 315

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 30.5 8.3 22.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 74.0 57.2 71.2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 74

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 2,013

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 9,256 1,851 11,107

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,660 3,700 10,360

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 933 276 1,209

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 181,170 100,650 281,820
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 28,766 9,528 38,294
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 18,512 3,702 22,214

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 14.0 7.5 11.7

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 10.2 3.7 7.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 64.4 38.9 58.0



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE BOSSIER PARISH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
RUN DATE 11/07/2019 13:18:05

PAGE NUM 3
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 71
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,903
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 9,256 1,851 11,107
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,390 3,550 9,940
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 933 276 1,209
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 171,270 95,150 266,420
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 28,766 9,528 38,294
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 18,512 3,702 22,214
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 14.6 7.8 12.2
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 10.8 3.9 8.3
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 64.4 38.9 58.0

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



